

CS No. 219/1972

Saiyid Sirajul Hasan v. Syed Murtaza Ali Khan & Ors.

27.10.2022

The present civil case has been received from the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Mr. Saurabh Suman Sinha, Mr. Tarang Agarwal and Mr. Mrigank Kumar, Advocates for defendant no. 1(iii) & 1(iv)
Mr. Gaurav Ghosh, Advocate for LRs of deceased defendant no. 3(i) to 3(iii).

I have perused the order dated 12.10.2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submit that they are in process of filing an appeal against the order dated 12.10.2022 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. It is requested that they have time till 10.11.2022.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has no objection.

Subject to any decision that may be passed by the Appellate Court in LPA, the matter shall be renotified for final arguments on **19.11.2022** at 11:30am.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/27.10.2022