

CNR No: DLND01-009339-2022

Saiyid Sirajul Haan Vs. Syed Murtaza Ali Khan & Ors.
CS No.468/2022 (Old No.CS No.219/1972)

24.04.2023

Present: Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Sh. Saurabh Suman Sinha, Advocate for defendant No.1.

Sh. P. Sinha, Advocate for defendant Nos. 3(i) to (iii) and
defendant Nos. 9 to 13.

It is stated that FAOs are pending before the Hon'ble High Court
of Delhi and are going to be listed for hearing on 25.05.2023.

Renotify the present matter for further proceedings on
31.07.2023.

(Dharmesh Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/PHC/24.04.2023