

CS No. 468/22

Saiyid Sirjul Hasan v Syed Murtaza Ali Khan & Ors.

31.07.2023

Present : Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Mr. Mrigank Kumar, Proxy Counsel for defendant no.1.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that defendant no.3 as well as plaintiff have filed FAOs against the order dated 12.10.2022 of the Ld. Single Judge of the Hon'ble High Court and same is listed for 20.09.2023.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the evidence has been lying recorded in this case and same is pending for final arguments.

In view of the facts and circumstances of the case, the adjournment is allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.10.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/31.07.2023 (ss)