

Saiyid Sirjul Hasan Vs. Syed Murtaza Ali Khan & Ors.
CS No. 468/2022

16.10.2023

Present: Ms. Pallak Bhagat, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Saurabh Suman Sinha, Ld. Counsel for
defendant Nos. 1(ii) & 1(iii).

Sh. Gaurav Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for defendant Nos.
3(i) to (iii) and defendant Nos. 9 to 13.

Vide order dated 12.10.2022 of the Hon'ble High
Court of Delhi, this matter was transferred to this court.

Against this order, the plaintiff has filed FAO which
is stated to be listed for tomorrow i.e. 17.10.2023.

This matter pertains to May, 1972 which means it is
more than 50 years old matter.

One last adjournment is allowed.

Put-up on **10.11.2023** for further proceedings.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/16.10.2023_(mc)