

**Saiyid Sirjul Hasan Vs. Syed Murtaza Ali Khan & Ors.**  
**CS No. 468/2022**

**10.11.2023**

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Mrigank Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant Nos.  
1(iii) and (iv).

He submits that FAO filed by the plaintiff is registered for arguments before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi today and same will be decided if the trial will continue here or before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Accordingly, adjournment allowed.

Put-up on **18.12.2023** for further proceedings.

**(Sanjay Garg-I)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/10.11.2023<sub>(mc)</sub>