

CS No. 468/22

**SHRI SAIYID SIRAJUL HASAN Vs. SHRI SYED
MURTAZA ALIKHAN AND ORS**

20.01.2024

Present : Sh. Gaurav Ghosh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Saurabh Sinha and Sh. Mrigank Kumar, Ld.
counsels for defendant no. 1 (iii) and (iv) through
VC.

Both the Ld. counsels submit that the next date before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi is 23.04.2024. Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 (iii) and (iv) submits that on earlier occasion, Hon'ble High Court has suggested the Ld. counsels for the parties to request the Ld. Trial Court to adjourn the matter till the disposal of the FAO by Hon'ble High Court.

At request of both the parties, put up for further proceedings on **13.05.2024**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/20.01.2024(m)