

CS No. 468/22

Shri Saiyid Sirajul Hasan Vs. Shri Syed Murtaza Ali Khan and Ors.

13.05.2024

Present : Ms. Palak Bhagat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 and Lrs of Defendant no. 3 and 4  
through Sh.Mrigank Kumar, Advocate.

Defendant no. 1, 3, 9 and 13 through Sh. Gaurav  
Ghosh, Advocate.

It is informed by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that the appeal is still pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and as agreed amongst the parties, this case has not been pursued further awaiting the outcome of the appeals.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff says that she wants to move an application with regard to substitution of LRs of defendant no. 3. Allowed to do so with advance copy to the opposite side under acknowledgment on or before the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **21.12.2024**.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/13.05.2024