

CS No.468/2022

**SHRI SAIYID SIRAJUL HASAN Vs. SHRI SYED MURTAZA
ALI KHAN & ORS.**

19.05.2025

Present : Sh. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, through
VC.

Sh. Gaurav Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for the defendants,
through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants requests for an
adjournment. Allowed.

Now to come up on **26.05.2025** for deciding whether
LRs of the defendants are to be brought on record or not.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/19.05.2025