

CS No. 468/2022

Shri Saiyid Sirajul Hasan Vs. Shri Syed Murtaza Ali Khan & Ors.

06.09.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to Tihar Jail for inspection.

Present : Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Gautam Prabhakar, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant No.1, through VC.

Sh. Gaurav Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for defendant Nos.
3, 9 and 13.

Amended memo of parties filed on behalf of the
plaintiff. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied to the opposite
side.

Now to come up on **14.10.2025** for the purpose
already fixed.

(READER)

06.09.2025