

CS No. 468/2022
Shri Saiyid Sirajul Hasan
vs Shri Syed Murtaza Ali

14.10.2025

Present: Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh.Gautam Prabhakar, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.1 (through VC).
Sh. Gaurav Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3
(i) to (iii) and 9 to 13

The appeal pending before High Court of Delhi has been withdrawn and order dated 10.10.2025 has been placed on record.

In this scenario, present matter is to be proceeded further.

Matter is now listed for final arguments on 18.11.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/14.10.2025