

CS No. 468/2022

Saiyid Sirajul Hasan vs Syed Murtaza Ali Khan & Ors.

18.11.2025

Present: Sh. Palak Bhagat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through
VC).

Sh. Saurabh Suman Sinha and Sh.Gautam
Prabhakar, Ld. Counsels for defendant no.1

It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that defendant
no.14 Mehrunnissa Begum has expired on 28.10.2025. Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to move appropriate application
for impleading the LRs of defendant no.14.

Put up for further proceedings on 07.01.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/18.11.2025