

**CS No. 468/2022**

**Shri Saiyid Sirajul Hasan Vs. Shri Syed Murtaza Ali Khan Bahadur  
of Rampur (deceased), through legal heirs & Ors.**

**10.03.2026**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Mishra, Sh. Zulnoor Ahmed and Ms.  
Pallak Bhagat, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.

Sh. Saurabh Suman Sinha and Sh. Gautam Prabhakar,  
Ld. Counsels for defendant No.1.

Sh. Parijat Sinha, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.3(i) to  
(iii) and defendant Nos. 9 to 12.

Sh. Gaurav Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.  
10(i) to (iii) and defendant No. 13(i) to (iv).

Sh. Kamal Kumar and Sh. Harshit Agarwal, Ld.  
Counsels for legal heir of deceased defendant No.14  
(Meherunissa Begum), Mrs. Zeba Husain.

Put up the matter on **11.03.2026**.

**(Reader/10.03.2026)**