

**CS No. 468-22**

**Shri Saiyid Sirajul Hasan Vs. Shri Syed Murtaza Ali Khan & Ors.**

**30.03.2026**

Present: Sh Anil Kumar Mishra, Mr Zulnoor Ahmed and Ms Palak Bhagat Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.  
Sh Saurabh Suman Sinha and Sh Gautam Prabhakar, Ld Counsel for defendant no.1.  
Sh Parijat Sinha, Ld counsel for D-3(i) to (iii) and D, 9, 11 and 12.  
Sh Gaurav Ghosh and Ms Shumalia Altaf, Ld counsel for D-10(i) to(iii) and D-13 (i) to (iv).  
Mr Hirday Viridi ( through VC) Ld counsel for LR of deceased defendant no.14.

Written synopsis filed by the plaintiff , defendant no.1 (iii) and (iv) and defendant no.3(iii) . Same are taken on record.

Put up for clarification, if any on **15.04.2026**.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
**Patiala House Courts/ND/30.03.2026**